## **Notice of Decision**



Decision No. 57/TA/411/2024

**IN THE MATTER** of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act

2012

<u>AND</u>

**IN THE MATTER** of an application by SMSP Limited for

Temporary Authority pursuant to s.136 of the Act in respect of premises situated at 121 Carters Road, Amberley known as

"Ambrosia Restaurant and Bar"

#### **BEFORE THE Hurunui District Licensing Committee**

Commissioner: Mr M Ward

Members: Councillor Pauline White

Mr David Kidd

#### **DECISION (ON THE PAPERS)**

This is an application by SMSP Limited for a Temporary Authority Order in respect of premises situated at 121 Carters Road, Amberley, known as "Ambrosia Restaurant and Bar".

The general nature of the business to be undertaken is that of a Restaurant with the hours authorised for the sale of alcohol between Monday to Sunday from 9.00am to 10.00pm.

In their reports, the Police and District Licensing Inspector have raised no matters in opposition to this application.

We are satisfied as to the matters to which we must have regard as set out in s. 136 of the Act and we grant the applicant a temporary authority for the duration of 3 months, commencing on Ambrosia Restaurant and Bar, subject to the current licence ON438 continuing in force for the duration of the Order.

Dated at Amberley this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024

Secretary

**Hurunui District Licensing Committee** 

Indrew Brown

# **Temporary Authority Order**



### Section 136, Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

ARLA ref: 57/TA/411/2024

DLC ref: TA411

SMSP Limited 48 Hilton Drive Amberley Amberley 7410

Pursuant to the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012, an Order is hereby made whereby SMSP Limited is authorised to sell alcohol for a period of three months from the 5 May 2024 on the premises known as Ambrosia Restaurant and Bar, 121 Carters Road, Amberley, subject to the duties, liabilities and obligations under the current licence no. ON438 continuing in force for the duration of the Order.

Dated at Amberley this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024

Secretary

AndrewBrown

**Hurunui District Licensing Committee**